HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT:

The undersigned agrees to indemnify and hold Mine Hill Township and its officers, agents, and employees harmless from any and all liability, claims, costs and attorney's fees arising out of the above referenced property. I understand that this Hold Harmless also requires that Mine Hill Township is indemnified from many losses or damages resulting in the acts or omissions from any guest, participant, visitor or other person attending the event herein referred to. Unless waived in writing by Mine Hill Township, I agree to furnish a Certificate of Insurance specifically naming the organization above as an additional insured, providing general liability, bodily injury and property damage coverage with the minimum limits of liability not less than \$1,000,000.00 or in the case of private use of the building a security deposit is required in lieu of the Certificate of Insurance. In order to induce Mine Hill Township to accept this Hold Harmless Agreement, the following information concerning the intended use of the premises is furnished with either the security deposit or Certificate of Insurance.